2/12 Siemens ST 80 / ST PC · 2015
2
Operator panels
SIMATIC HMI Basic Panels
SIMATIC HMI Basic Panels (2nd Generation)
■ Overview
SIMATIC HMI Basic Panels, 2nd generation
With their fully developed HMI basic functions, 2nd generation

Article number 6AV2123-2DB03-0AX0 6AV2123-2GB03-0AX0 6AV2123-2GA03-0AX0
SIMATIC HMI KTP400 BASIC SIMATIC HMI KTP700 BASIC SIMATIC HMI KTP700 BASIC DP
Product type designation
Display
Design of display TFT widescreen display,
LED backlighting
TFT widescreen display,
LED backlighting
TFT widescreen display,
LED backlighting
Screen diagonal 4.3 in 7 in 7 in
Number of colors 65 536 65 536 65 536
Resolution (pixels)
• Horizontal image resolution 480 Pixel 800 Pixel 800 Pixel
• Vertical image resolution 272 Pixel 480 Pixel 480 Pixel
Backlighting
• MTBF backlighting (at 25 °C) 20 000 h 20 000 h 20 000 h
• Backlight dimmable Yes Yes Yes
Control elements
Keyboard
• Function keys
- Number of function keys 4 8 8
Touch operation
• Design as touch screen Yes Yes Yes
Installation type/mounting
Mounting in portrait format possible Yes Yes Yes
Supply voltage
Type of supply voltage DC DC 24 V DC
Rated value (DC) 24 V 24 V 24 V
Memory
usable memory for user data 10 Mbyte 10 Mbyte 10 Mbyte
Type of output
Acoustics
• Buzzer Yes Yes Yes
Time of day
Clock
• Software clock Yes Yes Yes
• battery-backed Yes Yes Yes
• synchronizable Yes Yes Yes
ST80_2015_EN_Cap02.book  Seite 12  Donnerstag, 6. August 2015  11:15 11
© Siemens AG 2015
2/13Siemens ST 80 / ST PC · 2015
■ Technical specifications (continued)
2
Operator panels
SIMATIC HMI Basic Panels
SIMATIC HMI Basic Panels (2nd Generation)
Interfaces
Number of RS 485 interfaces 0 0 1
Number of USB interfaces 1; Up to 16 GB 1; Up to 16 GB 1; Up to 16 GB
Number of SD card slots 0 0 0
Industrial Ethernet
• Number of industrial Ethernet
interfaces
1 1 0
Protocols
PROFINET Yes Yes No
IRT No No No
MRP No No No
PROFIBUS No No Yes
MPI No No Yes
Degree and class of protection
IP (at the front) 65 65 65
Enclosure Type 4x at the front Yes Yes Yes
IP (rear) 20 20 20
Standards, approvals, certificates
CE mark Yes Yes Yes
cULus Yes Yes Yes
Use in hazardous areas
• ATEX Zone 2 No No No
• ATEX Zone 22 No No No
• IECEx Zone 2 No No No
• IECEx Zone 22 No No No

Article number 6AV2123-2JB03-0AX0 6AV2123-2MB03-0AX0 6AV2123-2MA03-0AX0
SIMATIC HMI KTP900 BASIC SIMATIC HMI KTP1200 BASIC SIMATIC HMI KTP1200 BASIC DP
Product type designation
Display
Design of display TFT widescreen display,
LED backlighting
TFT widescreen display,
LED backlighting
TFT widescreen display,
LED backlighting
Screen diagonal 9 in 12 in 12 in
Number of colors 65 536 65 536 65 536
Resolution (pixels)
• Horizontal image resolution 800 Pixel 1 280 Pixel 1 280 Pixel
• Vertical image resolution 480 Pixel 800 Pixel 800 Pixel
Backlighting
• MTBF backlighting (at 25 °C) 20 000 h 20 000 h 20 000 h
• Backlight dimmable Yes Yes Yes
Control elements
Keyboard
• Function keys
- Number of function keys 8 10 10
Touch operation
• Design as touch screen Yes Yes Yes
Installation type/mounting
Mounting in portrait format possible Yes Yes Yes
Supply voltage
Type of supply voltage DC 24 V DC 24 V DC
Rated value (DC) 24 V 24 V 24 V
Memory
usable memory for user data 10 Mbyte 10 Mbyte
Type of output
Acoustics
• Buzzer Yes Yes Yes
Time of day
Clock
• Software clock Yes Yes Yes
• battery-backed Yes Yes Yes
• synchronizable Yes Yes Yes
Interfaces
Number of RS 485 interfaces 0 0 1
Number of USB interfaces 1; Up to 16 GB 1; Up to 16 GB 1; Up to 16 GB
Number of SD card slots 0 0 0
Industrial Ethernet
• Number of industrial Ethernet
interfaces
1 1 0
Protocols
PROFINET Yes Yes No
IRT No No No
MRP No No No
PROFIBUS No No Yes
MPI No No Yes
Degree and class of protection
IP (at the front) 65 65 65
Enclosure Type 4x at the front Yes Yes Yes
IP (rear) 20 20 20
ST80_2015_EN_Cap02.book  Seite 16  Donnerstag, 6. August 2015  11:15 11
© Siemens AG 2015
2/17Siemens ST 80 / ST PC · 2015
■ Technical specifications (continued)
2
Operator panels
SIMATIC HMI Basic Panels
SIMATIC HMI Basic Panels (2nd Generation)
Standards, approvals, certificates
CE mark Yes Yes Yes
cULus Yes Yes Yes
Use in hazardous areas
• ATEX Zone 2 No No No
• ATEX Zone 22 No No No
• IECEx Zone 2 No No No
• IECEx Zone 22 No No No